Friday, 28 February 2025

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results
28 February 2025 - Approved Results

App #

GA250122-435C

GA250130-486B

GA250117-4198

GA250130-4934

GA250110-3982

GA250120-4221

GA250121-4330

GA250115-409D

GA250124-4444

GA250127-4581

GA250121-4342

GA250129-4740

GA250124-4496

GA250121-4302

GA250124-4453

Powered by comns

Organisation Name

Bowls Wanganui
Incorporated

Campion College

Central Districts Cricket

Association
Incorporated

Central Hawke's Bay
Rugby Sports Club

(Incorporated)

Central Hawkes Bay

Motor Cycle Club
(Incorporated)

Club Surfcity
Incorporated

College Sport

Wellington Incorporated

Cycling New Plymouth

Club Incorporated

Golf Hb & Pbw
Incorporated

Hawke's Bay Rescue

Helicopter Trust

Hawkes Bay Rugby

Football Union
Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Rugby
Referees Association

Incorporated

Horse of the Year

(Hawkes Bay) Limited

Kia Ora Netball Club
Wellington Incorporated

Malaghan Institute of

Medical Research

Category

Sport

Bowling
Research And
Education

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Sport
Cricket

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport
Motor Sports

Sport
Squash

Sport
Multisport

Sport
Cycling
Sport
Golf

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Sport
Rugby Unions

Sport
Rugby/Rugby League

Sport

Horse Sports

Sport
Netball

Health/Welfare

Health Research

Requested
Amount

$6,769.57

$14,576.76

$51,041.67

$12,877.38

$3,753.90

$3,390.44

$9,711.54

$3,126.50

$4,000.00

$57,500.00

$15,000.00

$3,040.00

$20,000.00

$4,288.00

$24,860.00
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Approved Reason for

Amount

$3,000.00

$9,207.63

$5,000.00

$12,637.38

$3,753.90

$3,390.44

$5,000.00

$3,126.50

$4,000.00

$15,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,040.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

grassroots

Partial
Decline
[PA1]

[PA5]

[PA1]

[PA5]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

trust central

NPC
Conflicts
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Friday, 28 February 2025

GA250116-4172

GA250113-4018

GA250121-4274

GA250120-426C

GA250128-4703

GA250124-4504

GA250129-483C

GA250129-4802

GA250109-394D

GA250126-451A

GA250129-478A

GA250127-4543

GA250129-4722

GA250116-418C

GA250128-469F

GA250128-4677

Powered by comns

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Midway Surf Life Saving

Club Gisborne
Incorporated

New Zealand Council of
Victim Support Groups

Incorporated

Norsewood Golf Club

Incorporated

North Taranaki Indoor

Bowls Association
Incorporated

Palmerston North

United Football Club

Incorporated

Ruahine School

Sir Edmund Hillary
Outdoors Education

Trust

Special Olympics New

Zealand

St James’ Catholic
School - Te Kura

Katorika O Hato Heemi

Surfing Taranaki
Incorporated

Takapau Golf Club
Incorporated

Taranaki Rugby Football
Union Incorporated

Tenpin Bowling New
Zealand Incorporated

The Dannevirke District

Agricultural and

Pastoral Associatio...

The Life Flight Trust

The Orpheus Choir of
Wellington Incorporated

Sport

Surf Lifesaving

Health/Welfare

Neighbourhood And
Victim Support

Sport
Golf

Sport

Bowling

Sport

Football And Soccer

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Disabled Sports

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Surfing

Sport

Golf

Sport

Rugby Unions
Sport
Bowling

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

$22,764.00

$17,184.13

$5,641.33

$798.50

$36,304.35

$49,020.00

$8,454.90

$15,818.61

$3,968.00

$15,000.00

$1,741.82

$50,000.00

$9,130.00

$9,180.00

$90,000.00

$995.00
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$22,764.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00

$798.50

$5,000.00

$10,000.00

$8,454.90

$10,000.00

$3,968.00

$5,000.00

$1,741.82

$10,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$8,000.00

$995.00

qrass

[FA]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]

[FA]

[PA1]
[FA]
[PA1]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

roots

trust central
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Friday, 28 February 2025

GA250128-4661

GA250131-5002

GA250127-4556

GA250124-4467

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

The Tararua Aquatic

Community Trust

Sport

Swimming And

Aquatics
Turangi Golf Club Sport
Incorporated Golf
Waipawa Golf Club Sport
(Incorporated) Golf
Waipawa United Community

Incorporated

Community Support

GA250109-3970

GA250131-497E

GA250128-4645

Wellington Dragon Boat
Charitable Trust

Sport

Dragon Boat

Health/Welfare

Emergency & Rescue
Services

Wellington Free
Ambulance Service
(Incorporated)

Research And
Education

Whanganui Collegiate
School

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa

Reasons for Partial Decline

[FA]
[PA1]
[PA2]
[PA3]
[PA5]
[PAS5]
[PAG]
[PAS8]

Full Approval

Insufficient Funds

Partially Retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose

Over applied against evidence/GST portion
Low Priority Items

Partially funded by another source

Incomplete and/or inadequate information

$53,422.00

$82,900.00

$2,161.44

$7,799.80

$24,985.00

$132,398.46

$4,311.30

$23,000.00

$30,000.00

$2,001.60

$7,799.80

$10,000.00

$40,000.00

$4,311.30

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand

Powered by comns

qrass

[PA1]

[FA]
[PA3]
[FA]
[PA1]

[PA1]

[FA]

roots

trust central
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Fiday, 25 February 2025 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

28 February 2025 - Held Over Applications

App # Organisation Name Category Requested App NPC
Amount Status Conflicts
GA241210-3163 The Order of St John Central Health/Welfare $301,859.34 Awaiting
Region Trust Board Emergency & Rescue NPC
Services on hold
$301,859.34
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Friday, 28 February 2025

28 February 2025 - Declined Applications

App #

GA250130-494B

GA250130-4879

GA250115-4129

GA250122-4384

GA250121-428D

GA250130-496F

GA250114-4060

GA250128-4625

GA241217-3484

GA250128-4654

GA250108-393A

GA250131-5038

GA250122-436B

GA250131-502B

GA250120-425F

GA250109-395C

GA250131-5017

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Organisation Name

Akina Rovers Hockey Club
Incorporated

Badminton New Zealand
Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bowls Manawatu Incorporated

Bowls Napier Incorporated

Bowls Omarunui Incorporated

Cancer Society of New Zealand
Wellington Division Incorporat...

Ccs Disability Action (Wellington
Branch) Incorporated

City Mission Palmerston North

Eskview United Football Club
Incorporated

Greenmeadows School

Havelock North Primary School

Hawke's Bay Community Fitness
Centre Trust

Hawkes Bay Cricket Association
(Incorporated)

Hayseed Trust

He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua

Free Kindergarten Association In...

Henry Hill School

Category

Sport
Hockey

Sport

Badminton

Community

Children”s/Youth Groups

Sport
Bowling
Sport
Bowling

Sport

Bowling

Health/Welfare
Health Care

Community

Community Support

Other
Other/Unknown

Sport

Football And Soccer

Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Research And
Education
Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Community

Community Trust

Sport
Cricket

Health/Welfare
Youth Welfare

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Research And
Education

qrass

Declined Reason for NPC

Amount

$18,163.40

$6,290.00

$4,554.00

$6,500.00

$3,461.54

$3,833.00

$5,512.00

$1,500.00

$10,089.96

$3,509.31

$4,290.00

$22,108.74

$20,000.00

$5,000.00

$18,990.00

$7,026.99

$29,919.49
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Decline

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[NAP]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[1A]

[IF]

Conflicts

roots

trust central
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Friday, 28 February 2025

GA250126-452B

GA250123-4439

GA250130-4953

GA250122-4399

GA250113-4023

GA250115-4107

GA250129-476E

GA250130-4904

GA250130-489B

GA250129-481A

GA250127-457B

GA250124-4479

GA250129-479F

GA250127-4563

GA241215-340A

GA250123-4404

GA250128-4689

GA250116-413F

GA250112-399D

Grassroots Trust Central Limited

Island Bay Softball and Baseball
Club Incorporated

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust
New Zealand (Incorporated)

Kidzstuff Theatre For Children
Incorporated

Kilbirnie Early Learners
Incorporated

Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically
Disabled Association Incorp...

Napier City Rovers Association
Football Club Incorporated

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports
Club Incorporated

No.4 District Federation of New
Zealand Football T/A Central...

Parentline Manawatu Incorporated

Pirimai Indoor Bowling Club

Pukaha Mount Bruce Board

Roller Hockey New Zealand
Incorporated

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated

Saints Limited

Samaritans of Wellington
Incorporated

Scip Adult Program Limited

Sportslink Charitable Trust Board

Student Volunteer Army
Foundation

Tararua Riding For the Disabled
Incorporated

Educational, Schools,
Colleges, Kaupapa
Sport

Softball

Community

Community Support

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music

Research And
Education
Kindergarten And Play
Centre

Sport

Disabled Sports

Sport

Football And Soccer
Sport

Rugby/Rugby League
Sport

Football And Soccer
Community
Community Support
Sport

Boxing
Environment And

Animals

Environment

Sport

Roller Sports
Sport

Football And Soccer

Sport
Basketball

Health/Welfare

Counselling Services,
Mentoring

Health/Welfare
Disability
Sport

Sports Other

Community
Charitable Trust

Health/Welfare
Disability

$7,592.17

$3,000.00

$3,449.00

$8,655.00

$40,000.00

$5,000.00

$6,142.17

$6,500.00

$10,000.00

$1,250.00

$10,000.00

$9,492.52

$3,624.35

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$24,000.00

$4,500.00

$11,000.00

$5,000.00
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qrass

[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]

[TPA]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[IF]

[IF]
[IF]
[IF]

[NC]

roots

trust central
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Fiday, 28 February 2025 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

GA250130-4917 The Depression Recovery Trust Health/Welfare $5,000.00 [IF]
Health Care
GA250130-4928 The Footnote Dance Trust Board Arts And Culture $1,057.39 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA250112-4001 The Obm Rugby & Associated Sport $20,988.82 [1A]
Sports, Gisborne Incorporated Rugby/Rugby League
GA250109-396F Titans of Tap Incorporated Arts And Culture $12,405.00 [IF]
Art, Culture, Theatre,
Music
GA241228-371C Ttb Charitable Trust Community $4,831.00 [IF]
Charitable Trust
GA250119-4215 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Sport $2,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Volleyball
GA250114-4071 Wakeboarding New Zealand Sport $7,001.42 [IF]
Incorporated Sports Other
GA250129-4730 Wellington Bridge Club Community $18,000.00 [IF]
Incorporated Charitable Trust
GA250131-498C Wellington Rugby Football Union  Sport $30,907.13 [IF]
Incorporated Rugby Unions
GA250120-4232 Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Sport $4,730.43 [IF]
Incorporated Cricket
$456,874.83

Reasons for Decline

[IF]

[NV]
[1A]

[R]
[NAP]

[OA]

[LP]

[TPA]

[OF]

[CS]

Insufficient Funds - Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your
application

No Venue in Area - Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area

Incomplete Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did
not provide the required information within the requested timeframe

Retrospective - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective

Non-Authorised Purpose - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised
purpose

Outstanding Accountability - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have
outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds

Low Priority - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to
be a low priority

Third Party Application - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear
to be the final beneficiary

Other Funding - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another
source

Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our
Grants Team on 0800 957 960.

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand
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Fiday, 25 February 2025 Grassroots Trust Central Limited grassroots

trust central

[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant
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