

Grassroots Trust Central Limited Grant Results 28 February 2025 - Approved Results

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Approved Amount	Reason for Partial Decline	NPC Conflicts
GA250122-435C	Bowls Wanganui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,769.57	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250130-486B	Campion College	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$14,576.76	\$9,207.63	[PA5]	
GA250117-4198	Central Districts Cricket Association Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$51,041.67	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250130-4934	Central Hawke's Bay Rugby Sports Club (Incorporated)	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$12,877.38	\$12,637.38	[PA5]	
GA250110-3982	Central Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club (Incorporated)	Sport Motor Sports	\$3,753.90	\$3,753.90	[FA]	
GA250120-4221	Club Surfcity Incorporated	Sport Squash	\$3,390.44	\$3,390.44	[FA]	
GA250121-4330	College Sport Wellington Incorporated	Sport Multisport	\$9,711.54	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250115-409D	Cycling New Plymouth Club Incorporated	Sport Cycling	\$3,126.50	\$3,126.50	[FA]	
GA250124-4444	Golf Hb & Pbw Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	[FA]	
GA250127-4581	Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$57,500.00	\$15,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250121-4342	Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250129-4740	Hawkes Bay Rugby Referees Association Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	[FA]	
GA250124-4496	Horse of the Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited	Sport Horse Sports	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250121-4302	Kia Ora Netball Club Wellington Incorporated	Sport Netball	\$4,288.00	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250124-4453	Malaghan Institute of Medical Research	Health/Welfare Health Research	\$24,860.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	



GA250116-4172	Midway Surf Life Saving Club Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Surf Lifesaving	\$22,764.00	\$22,764.00	[FA]	
GA250113-4018	New Zealand Council of Victim Support Groups Incorporated	Health/Welfare Neighbourhood And Victim Support	\$17,184.13	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250121-4274	Norsewood Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$5,641.33	\$3,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250120-426C	North Taranaki Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$798.50	\$798.50	[FA]	
GA250128-4703	Palmerston North United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$36,304.35	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250124-4504	Ruahine School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$49,020.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250129-483C	Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$8,454.90	\$8,454.90	[FA]	
GA250129-4802	Special Olympics New Zealand	Sport Disabled Sports	\$15,818.61	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250109-394D	St James' Catholic School - Te Kura Katorika O Hato Heemi	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$3,968.00	\$3,968.00	[FA]	
GA250126-451A	Surfing Taranaki Incorporated	Sport Surfing	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250129-478A	Takapau Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$1,741.82	\$1,741.82	[FA]	
GA250127-4543	Taranaki Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250129-4722	Tenpin Bowling New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$9,130.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250116-418C	The Dannevirke District Agricultural and Pastoral Associatio	Community Charitable Trust	\$9,180.00	\$5,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250128-469F	The Life Flight Trust	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$90,000.00	\$8,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250128-4677	The Orpheus Choir of Wellington Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$995.00	\$995.00	[FA]	



GA250128-4661	The Tararua Aquatic Community Trust	Sport Swimming And Aquatics	\$53,422.00	\$23,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250131-5002	Turangi Golf Club Incorporated	Sport Golf	\$82,900.00	\$30,000.00	[FA]	
GA250127-4556	Waipawa Golf Club (Incorporated)	Sport Golf	\$2,161.44	\$2,001.60	[PA3]	
GA250124-4467	Waipawa United Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$7,799.80	\$7,799.80	[FA]	
GA250109-3970	Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust	Sport Dragon Boat	\$24,985.00	\$10,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250131-497E	Wellington Free Ambulance Service (Incorporated)	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$132,398.46	\$40,000.00	[PA1]	
GA250128-4645	Whanganui Collegiate School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,311.30	\$4,311.30	[FA]	
				<u>\$326,990.77</u>		

Reasons for	Partial Decline
[FA]	Full Approval
[PA1]	Insufficient Funds
[PA2]	Partially Retrospective
[PA3]	Non-Authorised Purpose
[PA5]	Over applied against evidence/GST portion
[PA5]	Low Priority Items
[PA6]	Partially funded by another source
[PA8]	Incomplete and/or inadequate information

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand



28 February 2025 - Held Over Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	App Status	NPC Conflicts
GA241210-3163	The Order of St John Central Region Trust Board	Health/Welfare Emergency & Rescue Services	\$301,859.34	Awaiting NPC on hold	
			<u>\$301,859.34</u>		

Powered by Coms 1 of 8





28 February 2025 - Declined Applications

App #	Organisation Name	Category	Declined	Reason for	
			Amount	Decline	Conflicts
GA250130-494B	Akina Rovers Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport Hockey	\$18,163.40	[IF]	
GA250130-4879	Badminton New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Badminton	\$6,290.00	[IF]	
GA250115-4129	Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Community Children`s/Youth Groups	\$4,554.00	[IF]	
GA250122-4384	Bowls Manawatu Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$6,500.00	[IF]	
GA250121-428D	Bowls Napier Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,461.54	[IF]	
GA250130-496F	Bowls Omarunui Incorporated	Sport Bowling	\$3,833.00	[IF]	
GA250114-4060	Cancer Society of New Zealand Wellington Division Incorporat	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$5,512.00	[NAP]	
GA250128-4625	Ccs Disability Action (Wellington Branch) Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$1,500.00	[IF]	
GA241217-3484	City Mission Palmerston North	Other Other/Unknown	\$10,089.96	[IF]	
GA250128-4654	Eskview United Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,509.31	[IF]	
GA250108-393A	Greenmeadows School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$4,290.00	[IF]	
GA250131-5038	Havelock North Primary School	Research And Education Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa	\$22,108.74	[IF]	
GA250122-436B	Hawke's Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community Community Trust	\$20,000.00	[IF]	/
GA250131-502B	Hawkes Bay Cricket Association (Incorporated)	Sport Cricket	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250120-425F	Hayseed Trust	Health/Welfare Youth Welfare	\$18,990.00	[IF]	
GA250109-395C	He Whanau Manaaki O Tararua Free Kindergarten Association In	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$7,026.99	[AI]	
GA250131-5017	Henry Hill School	Research And Education	\$29,919.49	[IF]	



		Educational, Schools, Colleges, Kaupapa			
GA250126-452B	Island Bay Softball and Baseball Club Incorporated	Sport Softball	\$7,592.17	[IF]	
GA250123-4439	Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust New Zealand (Incorporated)	Community Community Support	\$3,000.00	[IF]	
GA250130-4953	Kidzstuff Theatre For Children Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$3,449.00	[IF]	
GA250122-4399	Kilbirnie Early Learners Incorporated	Research And Education Kindergarten And Play Centre	\$8,655.00	[IF]	
GA250113-4023	Manawatu Paraplegic & Physically Disabled Association Incorp	Sport Disabled Sports	\$40,000.00	[TPA]	
GA250115-4107	Napier City Rovers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250129-476E	Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$6,142.17	[IF]	
GA250130-4904	No.4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central	Sport Football And Soccer	\$6,500.00	[IF]	
GA250130-489B	Parentline Manawatu Incorporated	Community Community Support	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250129-481A	Pirimai Indoor Bowling Club	Sport Boxing	\$1,250.00	[IF]	
GA250127-457B	Pukaha Mount Bruce Board	Environment And Animals Environment	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250124-4479	Roller Hockey New Zealand Incorporated	Sport Roller Sports	\$9,492.52	[IF]	
GA250129-479F	S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated	Sport Football And Soccer	\$3,624.35	[IF]	
GA250127-4563	Saints Limited	Sport Basketball	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA241215-340A	Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated	Health/Welfare Counselling Services, Mentoring	\$10,000.00	[IF]	
GA250123-4404	Scip Adult Program Limited	Health/Welfare Disability	\$24,000.00	[IF]	
GA250128-4689	Sportslink Charitable Trust Board	Sport Sports Other	\$4,500.00	[IF]	
GA250116-413F	Student Volunteer Army Foundation	Community Charitable Trust	\$11,000.00	[IF]	
GA250112-399D	Tararua Riding For the Disabled Incorporated	Health/Welfare Disability	\$5,000.00	[NC]	



GA250130-4917	The Depression Recovery Trust	Health/Welfare Health Care	\$5,000.00	[IF]	
GA250130-4928	The Footnote Dance Trust Board	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$1,057.39	[IF]	
GA250112-4001	The Obm Rugby & Associated Sports, Gisborne Incorporated	Sport Rugby/Rugby League	\$20,988.82	[IA]	
GA250109-396F	Titans of Tap Incorporated	Arts And Culture Art, Culture, Theatre, Music	\$12,405.00	[IF]	
GA241228-371C	Ttb Charitable Trust	Community Charitable Trust	\$4,831.00	[IF]	
GA250119-4215	Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport Volleyball	\$2,000.00	[IF]	
GA250114-4071	Wakeboarding New Zealand Incorporated	Sports Other	\$7,001.42	[IF]	
GA250129-4730	Wellington Bridge Club Incorporated	Community Charitable Trust	\$18,000.00	[IF]	
GA250131-498C	Wellington Rugby Football Union Incorporated	Sport Rugby Unions	\$30,907.13	[IF]	
GA250120-4232	Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport Cricket	\$4,730.43	[IF]	
			<u>\$456,874.83</u>		

Reasons f	or Decl	ine
-----------	---------	-----

- [IF] Insufficient Funds Grassroots Trust Central does not have sufficient funds available this month to support your application
- [NV] No Venue in Area Grassroots Trust Central does not currently have any Gaming Machines in your Area
- [IA] Incomplete Application Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was incomplete and/or you did not provide the required information within the requested timeframe
- [R] Retrospective Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it is either partially or fully retrospective
- [NAP] Non-Authorised Purpose Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you applied for a non-authorised purpose
- [OA] Outstanding Accountability Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as you have outstanding/overdue/failed accountability compliance or refunds
- [LP] Low Priority Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as the items you have applied for are deemed to be a low priority
- [TPA] Third Party Application Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as your Organisation does not appear to be the final beneficiary
- [OF] Other Funding Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it has already been funded by another source
- [CS] Grassroots Trust Central cannot support your application, for more information please phone a member of our Grants Team on 0800 957 960.



[NC] Non-compliant - Grassroots Trust Central declined your application as it was deemed to be non-compliant

Grassroots Trust Central Limited | +64 800 957 960 | info@grassrootstrust.co.nz | Hamilton, New Zealand